Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

\sim					Attorney Docket No. 126819	⊃.4							
*		Please record the attached orig	inal c	locum	ent or copy thereof.	 1326 11/5							
•	1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:								
		Yoshiyuki OKAZAKI			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	J							
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-856 JAPAN	1							
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No								
		Security Agreement Change of Name											
		Other											
		B. Execution Date: <u>January 24, 2006</u>											
	4.	This document is being filed together with anew application.											
02/03/2006 DB		A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)								
		Additional numbers attached?											
		C. Title of Application: EMBROIDERY FRAME											
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved:	1							
		Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
	RNE	00000103 11341499		В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>175829</u>)								
01 FC:8021		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.G. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment obsit account number 15-0461.	nt to							
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal decument.											
		James A. Ouff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>January 30, 2006</u>										
		Jotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

PATENT REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Y	oshiyuki (OKAZ	AKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(E)		
	Namo(e) of Envirtor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							•
		unde						od and valuable consideral assign, transfer and set o	
(B)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_!	BROTHER KOG	YO K	ABUSH	IIKI KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assignes	(10)		15-1 Naeshiro-c	tho, M	1/zuho-k	u, Nagoya-shi, /	Johl-ken, 467-8561	Japan ·
		in 85 divisi	U.S ional emin	.C. \$100, in the inve , continuation, subs stion pertificates the	ntion, a Hitute, a t may b	e granted Brid robsi	oplications for natent	lerest for the United States Including any and all provi of all Letters Palant, ext what	sional, non-provisional
(11)	inseri Identification	(11)	_	EMBROIDER!	Y FR	AME			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	/445		Docket No. 1	2601				
•	Application Number	•	•					1. 45 M 45 M 450	
(12)	insert Date of	IOF WI	ngn (• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ioni in the United States o	
(1 24	Signing of Application	(12)	on	gan.	24,	2006			
(15)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	3. U	application Serial N	lumber				
	filed applications	Alad		January	30,	2006	•		
orovision of a velid eachling online int	in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) to of the international Conver- 4) The undersigned agree(s) (United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the erest herein assigned, and the 6) The undersigned hereby yor desirable in order to on	(s) to exemption for P) to perform Assignee, r auditoriza is eald Assign the has grant(s) the inply with i	oute rotec m all e(s) e(s) e(the the fin	all papits and docution of industrial Pro affirmative acts white and request(s) the (m, as Assigned of the y have) not execute in of OUNT & DERN also of the United St	uments operty o oh may i Commis ne entire d, and v NIDGE i nies Pa	r similar a ce necess isloner of knorest, ill not ess the power tent and T	greements, any to obtain, maintai Patients to issue an and hereby covenan- iouts, any agreemen to insent on this assi rademark Office for	n or conlinn by relatue or a y and all Latters Patents e that he has (they have) f is in conflict herewith, griment any further identif recordation of this docume	reexamination a grant of the United States full right to convey the
	in witness whoreof, execut					•	•	••	
Date	fan, 24, 2006			Name of Inve	entor _	<u>y</u>	rshiyuki	Okezaki	(SEAL)
Date		·	-	Name of Inve	ntar _				(SEAL)
Date			-	Name of Inve	ulor _		···		(SEAL)
Date			-	Name of Inve	entor _				(SEAL)
Date			~	Name of Inve	ntor _				(SEAL)
Date				Hame of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)
Date		 -		Name of Inver	ntor _				(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0818